
                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\Data\VY072022\
  Data File : VY009617.D                                          
  Acq On    : 20 Jul 2022  17:05
  Operator  : KP/MD
  Sample    : N3726‐03
  Misc      : 6.83g/5.0mL/MSVOA_Y/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jul 21 02:15:03 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\methods\82Y071822S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Tue Jul 19 04:22:09 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          7.782  168   277991    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         8.685  114   462556    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           11.489  117   422381    50.000 ug/l   # 0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.428  152   243861    50.000 ug/l   # 0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       8.130   65   111582    42.441 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  50 ‐ 163    Recovery   =   84.880% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        7.709  113   110120    37.789 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  54 ‐ 147    Recovery   =   75.580% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                 10.178   98   979180    87.406 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  78 ‐ 125    Recovery   =  174.820%#
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       12.477   95   350186    96.470 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  50 ‐ 146    Recovery   =  192.940%#
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    16) Acetone                     3.930   43    87416   131.436 ug/l #    74
    31) Cyclohexane                 7.758   56  3492684   753.406 ug/l #    51
    39) Methylcyclohexane           9.179   83  5964189  1123.260 ug/l      96
    52) Toluene                    10.239   92   112519    14.097 ug/l     100
    67) Ethyl Benzene              11.593   91 11633726   766.358 ug/l #    84
    68) m/p‐Xylenes                11.703  106 10439292  1727.914 ug/l      76
    69) o‐Xylene                   12.026  106  1535872   271.654 ug/l      92
    73) Isopropylbenzene           12.330  105  4275027   253.198 ug/l      98
    78) n‐propylbenzene            12.672   91 16082901   788.303 ug/l      78
    80) 1,3,5‐Trimethylbenzene     12.818  105 12252607   878.225 ug/l      89
    84) 1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene     13.117  105 21718111  1556.548 ug/l      67
    85) sec‐Butylbenzene           13.257  105  4515906   245.732 ug/l #    44
    86) p‐Isopropyltoluene         13.373  119  1547341   100.190 ug/l      98
    89) n‐Butylbenzene             13.702   91 11916344   844.839 ug/l #    75
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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  Operator  : KP/MD
  Sample    : N3726‐03
  Misc      : 6.83g/5.0mL/MSVOA_Y/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jul 21 02:15:03 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\methods\82Y071822S.M
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#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   7.782 min  Scan# 978
Delta R.T.  ‐0.001 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  277991
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   50.9   46.9   70.3 

Ref
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#16
Acetone
Concen:  131.436 ug/l  
RT:   3.930 min  Scan# 346
Delta R.T.  ‐0.007 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:   87416
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   14.1   22.0   33.0#

Ref
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#31
Cyclohexane
Concen:  753.406 ug/l  
RT:   7.758 min  Scan# 974
Delta R.T.  ‐0.013 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 56 Resp: 3492684
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 56  100
 69    6.1   26.7   40.1#
 84   39.8   67.2  100.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
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50
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Abundance Scan 976 (7.771 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-96
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Abundance

 7.758

#33
1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4
Concen:   42.441 ug/l  
RT:   8.130 min  Scan# 1035
Delta R.T.  ‐0.007 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  111582
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   59.6    0.0   99.4 

Ref

Raw
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#34
1,4‐Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.685 min  Scan# 1126
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  462556
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   25.0    0.0   43.2 
 88   15.3    0.0   31.8 
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   37.789 ug/l  
RT:   7.709 min  Scan# 966
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:  110120
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  102.1   82.6  124.0 
192   21.7   17.6   26.4 

Ref
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#39
Methylcyclohexane
Concen: 1123.260 ug/l  
RT:   9.179 min  Scan# 1207
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 83 Resp: 5964189
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 83  100
 55   80.8   66.5   99.7 
 98   51.9   37.9   56.9 

Ref
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Sub
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Abundance
 9.179

#50
Toluene‐d8
Concen:   87.406 ug/l  
RT:  10.178 min  Scan# 1371
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  979180
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   31.0   50.2   75.2#
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#52
Toluene
Concen:   14.097 ug/l  
RT:  10.239 min  Scan# 1381
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 92 Resp:  112519
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 92  100
 91  178.7  142.6  213.8 
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#62
4‐Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   96.470 ug/l  
RT:  12.477 min  Scan# 1748
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  350186
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   36.9    0.0  177.0 
176   35.9    0.0  175.8 
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#63
Chlorobenzene‐d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  11.489 min  Scan# 1586
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  422381
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   11.7   43.0   64.4#
119   32.2   25.4   38.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#67
Ethyl Benzene
Concen:  766.358 ug/l  
RT:  11.593 min  Scan# 1603
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:11633726
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
106   39.3   24.5   36.7#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1602 (11.587 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
91.1

131.0
51.0

162.9 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1603 (11.593 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
91.1

55.1
126.2 207.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1603 (11.593 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
91.1

65.1
38.1 117.2140.2

11.50 11.60

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

Time-->

Abundance

11.593
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#68
m/p‐Xylenes
Concen: 1727.914 ug/l  
RT:  11.703 min  Scan# 1621
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:10439292
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  171.2  166.6  249.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1620 (11.697 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
91.1

51.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1621 (11.703 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
91.1

51.1
125.2 153.2 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1621 (11.703 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
91.1

51.1
125.2 152.1

11.60 11.80

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

Time-->

Abundance

11.703

#69
o‐Xylene
Concen:  271.654 ug/l  
RT:  12.026 min  Scan# 1674
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp: 1535872
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  207.9  110.3  331.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1674 (12.026 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
91.0

51.1

207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1674 (12.026 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
91.1

57.1

126.2 152.4 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1674 (12.026 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
57.1

99.2
142.2

193.0

11.90 12.00 12.10

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

Time-->

Abundance

12.026
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#72
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  13.428 min  Scan# 1904
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  243861
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115    0.0   28.2   84.7#
150  128.5    0.0  347.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1903 (13.422 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.178.152.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1904 (13.428 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
57.1

85.1
150.1112.2

207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1904 (13.428 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
57.1

85.1
150.1112.2

193.3

13.30 13.40 13.50

0

100000

200000

300000

Time-->

Abundance

13.428

#73
Isopropylbenzene
Concen:  253.198 ug/l  
RT:  12.330 min  Scan# 1724
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp: 4275027
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   28.0   13.4   40.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1723 (12.325 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
105.1

77.151.1
207.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1724 (12.330 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
105.1

77.1
51.1 140.2 207.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1724 (12.330 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
105.1

79.1 140.251.1 207.2

12.20 12.30 12.40

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

Time-->

Abundance
12.330

VY009617.D  82Y071822S.M      Thu Jul 21 12:47:30 2022       Page 10

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5



#78
n‐propylbenzene
Concen:  788.303 ug/l  
RT:  12.672 min  Scan# 1780
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:16082901
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
120   33.3   11.3   33.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1779 (12.666 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
91.0

120.1
65.0

39.1 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1780 (12.672 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
91.1

120.2

65.1
39.1

143.1 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1780 (12.672 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
91.1

120.2

65.1
39.1 152.1

12.60 12.70

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time-->

Abundance
12.672

#80
1,3,5‐Trimethylbenzene
Concen:  878.225 ug/l  
RT:  12.818 min  Scan# 1804
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:12252607
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   56.7   24.4   73.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1803 (12.812 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
105.1

77.1
51.1 174.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1804 (12.818 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
105.2

57.1
142.381.1 168.3 193.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1804 (12.818 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
105.2

77.1
51.1 142.3 168.3

12.80 12.90

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time-->

Abundance

12.818
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#84
1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene
Concen: 1556.548 ug/l  
RT:  13.117 min  Scan# 1853
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:21718111
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   66.2   22.3   66.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1853 (13.117 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
105.1

167.077.139.1 132.0 199.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1853 (13.117 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
105.2

77.1
51.1

129.3152.2 182.2 207.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1853 (13.117 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
120.2

91.1

51.1
156.3 182.2 207.1

13.00 13.10 13.20

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time-->

Abundance
13.117

#85
sec‐Butylbenzene
Concen:  245.732 ug/l  
RT:  13.257 min  Scan# 1876
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp: 4515906
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
134   46.1   10.2   30.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1875 (13.251 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
105.1

134.2
77.1

51.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1876 (13.257 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
105.1

134.2
77.141.1

157.2 207.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1876 (13.257 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
105.1

134.2

77.1
51.1 166.3 207.2

13.20 13.30

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

Time-->

Abundance
13.257
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#86
p‐Isopropyltoluene
Concen:  100.190 ug/l  
RT:  13.373 min  Scan# 1895
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion:119 Resp: 1547341
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
119  100
134   27.3   13.2   39.5 
 91   23.6   12.4   37.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1894 (13.367 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
119.1

146.0

91.1
50.0

206.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1895 (13.373 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
57.1

119.1

85.1

156.3 193.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1895 (13.373 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
119.1

43.1

85.1

156.3 193.2

13.35 13.40

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

Time-->

Abundance

13.373

#89
n‐Butylbenzene
Concen:  844.839 ug/l  
RT:  13.702 min  Scan# 1949
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY009617.D
Acq: 20 Jul 2022  17:05    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:11916344
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
 92   44.1   26.3   78.9 
134    0.0   13.0   38.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1948 (13.696 min): VY009574.D\data.ms (-
91.1

134.2

65.139.0 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1949 (13.702 min): VY009617.D\data.ms
91.1

134.2

65.1
41.1 164.2 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1949 (13.702 min): VY009617.D\data.ms (-
91.1

134.2

65.1
39.1 164.2 207.1

13.70

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

Time-->

Abundance
13.702

VY009617.D  82Y071822S.M      Thu Jul 21 12:47:36 2022       Page 13

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
AWOM-12-12.5


